	Docket No.: Bancal-8		o.: Bancal-8
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	05-19-20	US EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10300580)6 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
PIXTECH SA		Name: <u>COMMISSARIAT</u>	A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE
		Internal Address:	- LANCETT WIL
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		- Made 4	J.D. 18 HPAPA
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Address: 31-33, Ru	e de la Federation
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	75015 Paris, France	
☐ Other		City:	State: ZiP:
Execution Date: January 17, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
/ C Falority (ppiloalion Field)			
		6,815,885	en e
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Paul A. Schwarz, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
05/18/2005 GTDN11 00000076 502061 6815885			
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		☑ Authorized to be charged ☐ Authorized to be charged. ☐ Authorized	ged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 5203		8. Deposit account number:	
		50-2061	
City: Princeton Stat	e: NJ ZIP: 08543	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	ilei, trie föregoing inform	augn is true and correct and ar	ту ашаспец сору is а true сору
Paul A. Schwarz, Esq.	J		May 13, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and document:	2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PIXTECH SA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a registered office at: Avenue Olivier Perroy, 13790 ROUSSET, FRANCE, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents and Patent Application:

US Patent N° 5,872,551 (Application N° 08/660710)

US Patent N° 6,081,247 (Application N° 08/883051)

US Patent N° 6,172,455 (Application N° 09/162543)

US Patent N° 6,815,885 (Application N° 09/511203)

US Patent N° 6,683,415 (Application N° 09/696470)

US Patent Application N° 10/029902 and the inventions claimed therein ("the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a registered office at: 31-33, Rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS, FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Inventions (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, in and to the Patents and Patent Application and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations and extensions and reissues thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR : Pixtech SA, by its liquidator, Ms Dominique Rafoni

Date

Name and title

MAÎTRE DOMINIQUE RAFONI

Mandataire Judiciaire à la Liquidation des Entreprises
B.P. 690 - 7, Rue Joseph d'Arbaud
13095 AIX-EN-PROVENCE CEDEX 2

TÉL.: 42, 21, 31, 28

PATENT

REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 05/16/2005